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Tariff Notice No. 1980/220—Applications for Approval—continued

Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods I
No. Item Ref.
Normal Pref.
AK 9923 | 90.10.029 | Quali-Trol 11 sensitometer, peculiar for use in monitoring changes in Free* Free* 99
processor-chemical performance in photographic laboratories
AK 9924 | 90.24.011 | Circular dial type test standard pressure gauges, having an accuracy Free*
of 4 0.59 accuracy or better and having dial sizes 100 mm (4 in.) or
larger for testing or calibrating other pressure gauges or process
equipment
CH 167 | 90.28.009 | Electronic moisture monitoring equipment .. .. .. Free* Free* 10
CH 165 | 90.28.009 | Toyo Baldwin transducers, load cells and process control instrument- Free* Free* 99
ation
*or such higher rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.0.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.

CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 27 November 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of November 1980.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/221—Application for Determination

NoTick is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

‘ Rates of Duty Part
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods 11
No. Item Ref.
Normal Pref.
56730 | 84.25.011 | Flail type forage harvesters and multimows .. .. .. 20% DC 15%
*or such lower rates of
duty as the Minister
may in any case direct

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 27 November 1980,
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington and supported by information asto:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc. of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including C.D.V., and cost into store in terms of f.0.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing

charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of November 1980.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/222—Applications for Approval Declined

NorTicE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

Applications Advertised
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
| Notice No. No.
|
AK 8865 | 84.18.039 | Dulcofilt guard filters .. .. .. .. .. .. 1980/164 | 103, 28 August
1980, p. 2572
AK 8840 | 85.01.049 | Turbomeca gas-turbine driven power plant .. .. .. 1980/164 | 103, 28 August
1980, p. 2572
|

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of November 1980.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



